# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anvita eReference, LLC		101/16/2009 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SafeMed, Inc.	
Street Address:	7090 Miratech Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 92121	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3240209	ANVITA EREFERENCE INTEGRATING SCIENCE & MEDICINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196992651

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: K. Danica Ray

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T06352US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Danica Ray
Signature:	/kdray/
Date:	01/20/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0571

900125055

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAFEMED ASG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0572

#### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Anvita eReference, LLC ("Assignor"), an Oregon Limited Liability Partnership, having a place of business at 4900 Se 344 fw, Portland, Oregon 97282, is the owner of the trademark Anvita eReference Integrating Science & Medicine registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2007 and assigned Registration No. 3240209;

WHEREAS, SafeMed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 7090 Miratech Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at San Diego, CA, this 16 day of January 2009, to be effective as of August 19, 2008.

Anvita eReference, LLC.

(Signature)

Sheldon Ball

WEST\21641125.1 357340-919999

**RECORDED: 01/20/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0573